



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 765 OF 2016

Ketan D Shah And 4 Ors ...Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 22 OrsRespondent

Mr. J.S. Kini, i/b. Mr. Suresh Dubey, for Petitioners.

Mr. G.D. Utangale, a/w Mr. Chetan Mhatre, i/b. Utangale And
Co., for R.Nos.2 & 3.

Mr. Jayesh Mestry, i/b. RMG Law Associates, for R.No.20.

Mr. K.R. Trivedi, AGP, for R.State.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 21st July, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of Ld.Advocate appearing for R.No.20, adjourned
to 4th august 2017.

It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted on
the next date of hearing.

(ASSOCIATE)