



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 765 OF 2016

Ketan D. Shah & Ors. ..Petitioners.
Versus
State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents.

Ms. Sapna Krishnappa i/b. Suresh Dubey, Advocate for
Petitioners.

Mr. Girish Utangale a/w. Mr. Chetan Mhatre i/b. Utangale &
Co. Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP for State.

Mr. Anosh Sequeria i/b. RMG Law Associates, for Respondent
No.20.

Ms. Minal Chandnani i/b. Arvind Aswani, Advocate for
Respondent No.15.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATED : 20th JANUARY, 2020.**

PC :

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Advocate Ms. Sapna Krishnappa appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that there is no settlement between the parties. Hence, the matter be placed on board for admission on its own merits.
3. On her request, matter to appear on board on 10/02/2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)