



Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 765 OF 2016**

Ketan D Shah & Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors

...Respondents

Ms Sapna Krishnappa, i/b Suresh Dubey, for the Petitioners.**Mr Girish Utangale, i/b Utangale & Co, for Respondents Nos. 2 & 3.****Mr Abhijit Patil, for Respondent No. 15.****Mr Rishikesh Soni, with SM Seegarla, i/b RMG Law Associates, for
Respondent No. 20.****Mr Himanshu Takke, AGP, for the Respondent-State.**

CORAM: G.S. Patel &**Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.****DATED: 15th November 2021****PC:-**

1. List the matter on Wednesday, 24th November 2021 under the caption of settlement.
2. Previous order, if any, to continue until next date.
3. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)**(G. S. Patel, J)**SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMAREDigitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2021.11.16
15:42:56 +0530