



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 765 OF 2016

Ketan D Shah And 4 Ors ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 22 Ors ....RESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Mr Girish Utangle i/b UTANGALE AND CO for Respondent  
no-2,3

Mr Dushyant Kumar, AGP for state

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR, JJ**

**DATE : 5th January, 2022**

**P.C. :**

None for Petitioner.

S.O.to 18-01-2022 under the caption of settlement.

**( ASSOCIATE )**