



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 765 OF 2016

Ketan D. Shah & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

---

None for the Petitioners.

Smt. Anupama Pawar, AGP (through VC) for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Abhijit Patil for Respondent No.15.

Mr. Girish Utangale a/w. Ms. Apurva Damle i/b Utangale & Co. for the Respondent-SRA.

---

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND

S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.

PC. :

1. None for the petitioners.

2. We find that there was no appearance on behalf of the petitioners even on 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2022. It appears that the petitioners are not interested in prosecuting the petition. Dismissed for non-prosecution.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)